## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 17-

Member	
	Member

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH SIGNET TESTING LABS FOR INCREASED SERVICES FOR THIS CONTRACT YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and execute, on behalf of the City of Hayward, an amendment to the agreement with Signet Testing Labs for additional professional services to provide materials testing and special inspection on Capital Improvement Projects for the period between September 5, 2016 and September 5, 2017, in an additional amount of \$200,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$400,000, in a form to be approved by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL,	., HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2017
ADOPTED BY	BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST:	ity Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	ey of the City of Hayward	